PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
First Federal Savings Bank of Elizabethtown	10/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Densified Solutions, L.L.C.
Street Address:	912 N. MAIN STREET
City:	Elizabethtown
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	42701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6663773
Patent Number:	6890437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)589-0309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-562-7320

Email: mcapiro@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Capiro
Address Line 1: 500 W. Jefferson St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 009637-099847

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Capiro

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0569

666377

500979904

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed on behalf of First Federal Savings Bank of Elizabethtown ("First Federal"), a state chartered bank authorized under the laws of the United States and the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2005 First Federal caused a Security Agreement to be recorded at Reel/Frame 017125/0084 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against United States Patent Numbers 6663773 and 6890437 (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the obligation secured by this Security Agreement has now been satisfied.

WHEREAS, effective as of December 17, 2008, First Federal releases all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First Federal has executed this Release on October ___, 2009, but agrees that it shall be effective as of December 17, 2008.

2009, but agrees that it shall be effective as	of December 17, 2008.
	First Federal Savings Bank of Elizabethtown By: Decention Vice President Date: 10/2/09
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY) COUNTY OF HARDIN)	
Larry Hawkins, to me personally l	ledged before me this the day of October, 2009, by known, asEVP for First Federal Savings ent was signed on behalf of First Federal Savings Bank and the instrument was the act of the Notary Public My commission expires: 8 13

PATENT REEL: 023319 FRAME: 0570